- 1. The U.S. Junior Chamber Policy 23-9 requires a minimum of at least five (5) years membership before a member can be nominated for a US JCI Senatorship (up to two (2) years of JCI USA Alumni membership shall be permitted in lieu of regular membership).
- 2. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLOCK LETTERS.
- 3. Allow six (6) to eight (8) weeks for processing and mailing.
- 4. Please destroy all copies of this application other than this version. Additional applications are available on the website or by contacting The U.S. Junior Chamber. (Photo copies of this form are permitted.)

#### PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name			
		ZIP	
Home Phone	E-mail Ad	ldress	
Date of Birth	Date	Applicant Joined the Junior Chamber	
Applicant's Occupatio	n		
Date Applicant Ceased	l to be a Jaycee (if app	licable)	
Junior Chamber Activi	ties of Applicant:		
Reason for Award of S	_		
Date of Formal Presen			

#### **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

Enclosed is a \$300 check payable to Junior Chamber International for full Senate membership payment, and a \$75 check payable to JCI USA for Senate application processing. If paying by credit card, add \$10 to JCI (JCI receives a total of \$310) to cover credit card processing fees.

Please check one:	
Check Money Order VISA	MasterCard Discover
Credit Card #	Expiration Date
Name on Card	Billing ZIP Code
Cardholder's Signature	Date
APPROVAL INFORMATION	
Applicant would like to receive the Senate Certif	icate in (please check one):
English Spanish French	
Name of LOCAL Organization:	
Signature of Local Chapter President (If this honor is going to the	President, next officer in charge can sign.)
Name of STATE Organization:	
Signature of State President (If this honor is going to the	DatePresident, next officer in charge can sign.)
Name of NATIONAL Organization: The Unite	d States Junior Chamber
Signature of National President	Date n the above shall be required or permitted.
presenter: [Senatorship will be presented by NC Senate Pre Name Tracy Culler, NC Senate Treasurer	be a surprise, please provide contact information for the sident Cheryl Carlson but please mail documents to NC Senate Treasurer
	71D 28326
City Cameron State NC	LIF
	Cheryl.Carlson@Avient.com (President)  Greasurer - mail Address
Date of Formal Presentation Feb 3, 2024	
	names & numbers by 19th please, to get our nametags etc engraved, vait until Jan 29th to receive the certificates)

Mail Completed Form with Fees to: JCI USA 15645 Olive Boulevard, Suite A Chesterfield, MO 63017 or info@jciusa.org



# **North Carolina JCI Senate**

### **Membership Application**

Name to print on badge			
Mailing Address			
City	State	Zip	
Home Phone	Cell Phone		
7			
Date of Birth			
Date joined Jaycees			
<b>Chapter Presenting Senator</b>	ship		
Date of Presentation			
Will it be a surprise?	Yes	No	
	P	hone #	
ignature of Local President			

## Three (3) Checks required payable to:

- 1. \$50 NC JCI Senate (covers nametag, medallion, and 1<sup>st</sup> year dues)
- 2. \$75 US Junior Chamber of Commerce (for Senate processing)
- 3. \$300 Junior Chamber International (cover JCI Senate Membership)

Mail the 3 checks, NC JCI Senate Membership Application, and US JCI Senate application to NC JCI Senate Treasurer:

Tracy Culler, NC JCI Senate Treasurer

c/o Senate Application
42 Hunters Ridge
Cameron, NC 28326

If you prefer to make entire payment electronically - it can be done via Venmo, Zelle or Paypal

Contact NC Senate Treasurer Tracy Culler at 919-770-3925 or graysmom@windstream.net for specifics.

Any additional processing charges/fees from electronic payments must also be paid.

# SENATE

## **North Carolina JCI Senate**

## General Instructions

Applications are mailed to the NC JCI Senate treasurer, and due by December 1

- 1. All applications must be signed by the local Chapter President. (If the local Jaycee organization has folded then the application must be approved by the President of the North Carolina Jaycees and the President of the United States Junior Chamber. If the current local Chapter President is the nominee, the application must be signed by two local chapter officers.)
- 2. All applications must be signed by the State Jaycee President

All fees must be paid by check or money order from the chapter submitting the application. (or check/money order to NC JCI Senate and appropriate credit card information on the application for JCI and JCI USA fees)

Please make checks payable to:

- 1. \$50 NC JCI Senate (covers nametag, medallion, and 1st year dues)
- 2. \$75 The U.S. Junior Chamber (covers Senate application processing)
- 3. \$300 Junior Chamber International (covers full Senate membership payment)

#### Presentation

A JCI Senatorship is an honor that can be bestowed upon a member only once in a lifetime. Presentation of all Senatorships takes place at the North Carolina Jaycees' Year End banquet. The new Senator will be presented with their membership certificate, a membership card, a Senator's pin, and a NC JCI Senate medallion by the North Carolina JCI Senate President and US JCI Senate National Officers attending the banquet. These materials will be shipped to the North Carolina JCI Senate Treasurer. The presentation ceremony and receipt of the JCI Senatorship should be a surprise to the individual. Consider inviting family and friends to attend.